
NAPHILL & WALTERS ASH SCHOOL AUTUMN TERM 2025 KEY DATES 
PLEASE KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE 

                      

 School Closes at 12:00pm for all years on Friday 19th December 2025 

 

Friday 5th SEPTEMBER Portal opens for Y6 parents to apply for secondary schools 

Tuesday 9th  11+ Practice Test 

Thursday 11th  11+ Actual Test 

Tuesday 16th  Y5/6 Planetarium visit 

Wednesday 17th  Y5/6 Planetarium visit 

Thursday 25th   Governors Committee Meeting – Teaching and Learning @ 5:30pm         

Thursday 25th  Y1/2 Trip to Windsor Castle 

 

Wednesday 1st OCTOBER Year 4 Residential trip to Woodrow High House – Parents Information Meeting – 3:30pm (in classroom) 

Friday 10th  11+ Results 

Tuesday 14th  Kestrel class only Parents Consultation Meetings (face to face) – letter to follow 

Wednesday 15th  Kestrel class only Parents Consultation Meetings (face to face) – letter to follow 

Thursday 16th   Governors Committee Meeting – Finance and Resources @ 5:30pm 

Thursday 16th   Open Morning – Joining Year R 2026 @ 9:15am 

Tuesday 21st     Parents Consultation Meetings – All year groups (face to face) – letter to follow 

Wednesday 22nd   School Photo Day – all year groups (Individual and Siblings) 

Thursday 23rd   Parents Consultation Meetings – All year groups (face to face) – letter to follow 

Friday 31st  Deadline for Y6 parents to apply for secondary schools 

 

Tuesday 11th NOVEMBER Open Afternoon – joining Year R 2026 @1:30pm 

Thursday 20th   Governors Committee Meeting - Full Governing Body Meeting @ 5:30pm      

Thursday 20th   FLU Immunisations – all year groups 

 

Friday 5th DECEMBER Year R, 1&2 Christmas Photos to be taken 

Friday 5th   Wear your Christmas jumper / outfit to school – whole school 

Thursday 11th  Rock Steady Concert – 9:30am (Selected pupils only) – Details to follow  

Friday 12th  Christmas Lunch  

Tuesday 16th  Year R, 1, 2 Christmas Nativity – AM performance - Details to follow 

Wednesday 17th  Year R, 1, 2 Christmas Nativity – PM performance - Details to follow 

 

 

Term Dates 25/26  
 Open Close 

Autumn Term Thursday 4th September 2025 Thursday 23rd October 2025 (3:10pm finish) 

  Monday 3rd November 2025 Friday 19th December 2025 (midday finish) 

Spring Term Monday 5th January 2026 Friday 13th February 2026 (3:10pm finish) 

  Tuesday 24th February 2026 Friday 27th March 2026 (midday finish) 

Summer Term Monday 13th April 2026 Friday 22nd May 2026 (3:10pm finish) 

  Tuesday 2nd June 2026 Tuesday 21st July 2026 (midday finish YR-5 / 12:10pm Y6) 

School will be closed on Bank Holiday Monday 4th May 2026 

INSET DAYS  
Wednesday 3rd September, Friday 24th October 2025 and Monday 23rd February, Monday 1st 

June and Wednesday 22nd July 2026 

 


